COVER OTE



MENT OR LDING



## MAIL STOP - ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	······································	15 1 100						
Dear S	Sir:							
	Please record the attached original document:							
1.	Name(s) of conveying party(s):			Jeffrey Walters				
2.	Name and address of receiving party:			American Torch Tip 6212 Twenty-Ninth Street Bradenton, FL 34203				
3.	Nature of conveyance:							
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment		Merger				
		Security Agreement		Change of	Name			
		Other						
	Execution Date(s):				May 1, 20	002		
4.	Application number: Patent number:				UNKNOWN, filed June 4, 2004 N/A, issued N/A			
applica	If this documation is: <b>Apri</b>		her with	a new appli	ication, the execution date of th	e		
	a. b.	Patent Application N Patent No.(s):	o.(s):	10/87		N/A N/A		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:					Roger D. Emerson, Esq. BROUSE MCDOWELL 106 S. Main Street Suite #500 Akron, Ohio 44308-1471			
6.	Total number	of applications and pa	tents in	volved:		1		
BETACHE	00000193 501210	10675769				•		

07/06/2004 MBETACHE 00000193 501210 10875769 01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

PATENT REEL: 015524 FRAME: 0408

7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h):	\$40.00							
A check in the amount of \$40.00, which includes the fee for recording the Assignment is enclosed.									
record	Please charge deposit account 501210 in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the ding fee.								
8. numbe	Please charge any additional fees due, or credit any overpayment to deposit account umber 501210.								
9.	Statement and signature:								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.									
		Respectfully submitted,							
		BROUSE McDOWELL							
Date	24 June 04	Timothy D. Smith Reg. No. 50,880 106 S. Main Street							
Teleph	none No.: (330) 535-5711	Suite #500							

Akron, Ohio 44308-1471

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

(330) 253-8601

2

#572665 v1

Fax No.:

Docket No.:

1288.0003

Patent/Application No:

Filed

## ASSIGNMENT (FULL RIGHT)

WHEREAS, American Torch Tip, of 6212 Twenty-ninth Street, Bradenton Florida, a corporation of the State of Florida (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and said invention described therein and any and all patents to be obtained therefor, all as hereinafter set forth:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration received by the undersigned, the undersigned does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agrees to execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, improvement, extension, reissue and other patent applications in this or any foreign country relating to said application or invention and to sign all other lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts without further consideration, but without expense to myself, which the assignee may deem necessary or desirable to make this Assignment fully effective including by way of example, but not of limitation, the following acts:

- (1) Prompt execution of all lawful oaths, affidavits and/or supplemental oaths required or deemed advisable by the assignee to further the prosecution of any application or applications for letters patent relating to the subject matter of this Assignment;
- (2) To co-operate to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, and the giving of testimony in interference, opposition, nullification or infringement proceedings involving the said invention or improvement, applications or patents or any of them.

The undersigned hereby authorizes said assignee to insert in this Assignment the serial number and filing date of the above-identified application when known.

IN WITNESS WH	EREOF, the undersigned has	s hereunto set his hand and seal on th	e date set after his
signature.	_	Jawille ,	<u> </u>
Ohio	6	Deffrey Walters	
State of Florida	)	ROGER D. EMERSON, AND Notary Public - State	orney-At-Law
City of akon	) SS:	My commission has no exp Sec. 147.03 A.O.	ication date
	day of Way	he person(s) who signed the foregoin	appeared Jeffrey
acknowledge the signing of s	same as his free act and deed.	ne person(s) who signed the foregon	ig assignment, and
		oge merso	
	•	Notary Public	
L:\1200-1299\1288\0003\pto\02032	21.tsd.Assignment.Ind.Fullright.Rev0	01-02.doc	

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/24/2004 REEL: 015524 FRAME: 0410